
ORDINANCE No. tr I A j" .5 .t 

Amend contract with KPFF for additional work and compensation for South Airport 
Basin Phase 4 Project No. 806790 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37735) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need ofcontinuing 
professional engineering services provided by KPFF for the completion of 
design work and additional services during construction for the South 
Airport Basin Phase 4 wastewater pump stations, Project No. E06790. 

2. 	 The contract term is to be extended to November 18, 2012to 
accommodate the required services during construction. 

3. 	 KPFF is providing professional engineering services under Contract 
No.37735, effective on November 19, 2007. 

4. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $49,905. Funds are 
available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 201I Budget, Bureau 
of Environmental Services, Project No. E06790. 

NOV/, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner of Public Utilities and Auditor are authorized to 
execute a contract amendment with KPFÞ'for the purpose described in 
Section 1, in the amount of $49,905. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver 
warrants chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when 
demand is presented and approved by the proper authority. 

0cT 0 6 2010 
Passed bv the council, LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Dan Saltzman 

,A.uclitor of the City of portland
commissioner of Fublic Affairs 

BY 
scott Gibson 
August 25,2010 Deputy 

WBS 806790 - ord 



.lüt)

)Å"v{ 
1321 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1" I4:t .5 1 
Title 

Amend contract with KPFF for additional work and compensation for South Airport Basin Phase 4,,Project 
No. E06790 (Ordinan ce; þend Contract No. 3 773 5) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com missio ne r/Aud ito r: 

Bureau: Envir. Services 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
: Auqust 25.2010
 

inancial lmpact Statement 
ómpleted X Amends Budget n 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meeting Date 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

ACTION TAKEN:
 

sEP 29 Z0l0pnssrD T0 sEcCI$¡D REAÐINC oCT 0 0 20tCI 9:30 Â.it
 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

'l. Fritz ' 1. Fritz 

YEAS NAYS 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. saltzman 

4. Leonard f Leonaro 

Adams Adams 


