
ORDINANCE No. L8 5 1 L 1 

Amend contract with KPFF for additional work and compensation for the South Airport Basin Phase IV Pump Station, 
Project No. 806790 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37735) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

l.	 The Bureau of Euvironmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by KPFF for the completion of design work and to provide services during 
construction for the South Airport Basin Phase IV Pump Station, Project No. E06790. 

l.	 KPFF is providing professional engineering services under Contract No. 37735, effective on 
November 79,2007 , with an expiration date of November 18,2012. 

2.	 This Amendment No. 3 will authorize additional work in the amount of $29,890 for a new 
not-to-exceed contract amount of $127,669. Additional design services will address 
consttuctability issues. Services during construction will address building permit requirement, 
and provide required testing during construction. 

-1.	 The established cost of this contract amendment is $29,890. Funds are available in the Sewer 
System Operating Fund, FY 2012 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Project 
Number F,06790. 

4. 	 M/WESB participation after the authorizationof this contract amendment will be $10,214, 
8% of the total amended contract amount of 5127,669. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a,	 The Commissioner of Public Utilities is authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No. 
37735 with KPFF for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $29,890. 

b.	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Passed by the Councit, JAN I E 2tl2 LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Dan Saltzman 

Auditor of the City of PortlandCommissioner of Public Affairs 
By 

Scott Gibson 
December 13,2011 
WBS 806790.D14 - ord Deputy 



-ee-$ß='.'=ËL' 

oRDfüiÑäÈ"*o L8 5111 
Title 

Amend contract with KPFF for aclditional work ancl compensation for the Soutli Airport Basin Phase IV Pump Station,/ 
Project No. 806790 (OrdínanceiiÚnend Contract No. 37735) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Comm issioner/Auditor: 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Friìz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 
+-,
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzmtrr * r\ ,
 

iPosition 4/Safetv - Leonard 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Environmental Services
 
Head: Dean Marriott


,ru:", 
,J 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
l)ate Prepared : 1 21 1 31201 1 

Financial lmoact & Public 
lnvolvement'Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budset n
 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

V33'TT"' No x 
Council Meeting Date 

1!i[i2012 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN I
 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By:
 
Deputy
 

ACTION TAKEN: 

JAN tr I 2012 pASsED î0 SEggND REA¡)!ï¡6 JAN tr I 2012 9:3CI &'F;?' 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. FriV	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. SalÞman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


